Bob Ferguson

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON

800 Fifth Avenue #2000 « Seattle WA 98104-3188
October 27, 2017

SENT VIA ABC LMI AND WEB PORTAL
Steven V. King

Executive Director and Secretary

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission
1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW

P. O. Box 47250

Olympia, Washington 98504-7250

Re:  Wash. Utils. & Transp. Comm’n v. Avista Corp. (Avista General Rate Case 2017)
Docket UE-170485 UG-170486 (Consolidated)

Dear Mr. King:

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced docket are the original and 10 copies of the Response
Testimony of Rachel Wilson, David Garrett, and Mark Garrett on behalf of Public Counsel,
along with a Certificate of Service.

Please note that Rachel Wilson’s testimony, Exhibit RSW-1CT, and Mark Garrett’s Exhibit
MEG-6C have been designated Confidential per Protective Order in Dockets UE-170485 and
UG-170486.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions with this filing.

Sincerely,

LISA GAFKEN
Assistant Attorney General

Public Counsel Unit Chief
(206) 464-6595

LWG:cm

Enclosures

Ba; Service List (via First Class Mail & E-mail)
Judge Rayne Pearson (via E-mail)
Judge Marguerite Friedlander (via E-mail)




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

DOCKET UE-170485 UG-170486
Avista 2017 General Rate Case

I, Chanda Mak, do hereby certify that I have this day served a true and correct copy
of Response Testimony on behalf of Public Counsel to all parties of record listed and by the

manner indicated below:

SERVICE LIST
HC = Receive Highly Confidential; C = Receive Confidential;
NC=Receive Non-Confidential

COMMISSION STAFF:

Christopher Casey

Office of the Attorney General
Utilities & Transportation Commission
1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W.
P.O. Box 40128

Olympia, WA 98504-0128
CCasey(@utc.wa.gov

Sally Brown, SBrown@utc.wa.gov

Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski,
JCameron@utc.wa.gov

Andrew O’Connell, AOConnell@utc.wa.gov
Julian Beattie, JBeattie@utc.wa.gov

Brett Shearer, BShearer@utc.wa.gov

Jeff Roberson, jroberso@utc.wa.gov

Clvia ABC Legal Messenger
Clvia FedEx Overnight Delivery
Xlvia U.S. First-Class Mail
[lvia Hand-Delivery

Xlvia E-Mail

AVISTA CORP:

Kelly Norwood

1411 E. Mission Ave.

P.O. Box 3727, MSC 27
Spokane, WA 99220-3727
kelly.norwood@avistacorp.com

Avista Corp., avistadockets@avistacorp.com
David Meyer, david.meyer@avistacorp.com

[via ABC Legal Messenger
[via FedEx Overnight Delivery
Xvia U.S. First-Class Mail

[lvia Hand-Delivery
Xlvia E-Mail

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 1 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
DOCKET UE-170485 and PUBLIC COUNSEL
UG-170486 800 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2000

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-3188
(206) 464-7744



INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS OF
NORTHWEST UTILITIES:

Jesse Cowell

333. S.W. Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97204
jec@dvclaw.com

Riley Peck, rgp@dvclaw.com
Patrick Oshie, pjo@dvclaw.com
Jesse Gorsuch, jog@dvclaw.com
Haley Thomas, hmt@dvclaw.com

Robert Stephens, bstephens@consultbai.com
Maria Decker, mdecker@consultbai.com
Bradley Mullins,
brmullins@mwanalytics.com

Michael P. Gorman,
mgorman(@consultbai.com
Sally Wilhelms, swilhelms@consultbai.com

Livia ABC Legal Messenger

[lvia FedEx Overnight Delivery
Kvia U.S. First-Class Mail

Ovia Hand-Delivery
Xvia E-Mail

INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS OF
NORTHWEST UTILITIES:

Industrial Customers of Northwest Utilities
818 SW 3" Avenue, Suite 266

Portland, OR 97204

jcarr@jicnu.org

[via ABC Legal Messenger

[via FedEx Overnight Delivery
[via U.S. First-Class Mail

Clvia Hand-Delivery
Xlvia E-Mail

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 2 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
DOCKET UE-170485 and PUBLIC COUNSEL
UG-170486 800 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2000

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-3188
(206) 464-7744



THE ENERGY PROJECT:

Simon ffitch

321 High School Rd. N.E.,
Suite D3, Box No. 383
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110
simon(@ffitchlaw.com

The Energy Project,
info@theenergyproject.com

Carol Baker, Carol@ffitchlaw.com

Leslie Rothbaum, Leslie@ffitchlaw.com
Shawn Collins, Shawn Collins(@oppco.org

[via ABC Legal Messenger
[ivia FedEx Overnight Delivery
Xlvia U.S. First-Class Mail

[lvia Hand-Delivery
Xvia E-Mail

NORTHWEST INDUSTRIAL GAS
USERS:

Ed Finklea

Executive Director

Northwest Industrial Gas Users
545 Grandview Drive
Ashland, OR 97520
efinklea@nwigu.org

[via ABC Legal Messenger
[Llvia FedEx Overnight Delivery
Kvia U.S. First-Class Mail
Clvia Hand-Delivery

Xvia E-Mail

NORTHWEST INDUSTRIAL GAS
USERS:

Chad Stokes

Tommy Brooks

Cable Huston

1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97204
cstokes(@cablehuston.com
tbrooks(@cablehuston.com

Lauren Strauch, Istrauch@cablehuston.com

[lvia ABC Legal Messenger
Chvia FedEx Overnight Delivery
Xvia U.S. First-Class Mail
Livia Hand-Delivery

Xlvia E-Mail

DATED: October 27, 2017.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
DOCKET UE-170485 and
UG-170486

(A —
CHANDA MAK
Legal Assistant

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
PUBLIC COUNSEL
800 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2000
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-3188
(206) 464-7744
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